Bey

‘ MAGNUSSEN" ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
H O M E

MODEL : #B1399-01 NIGHTSTAND

ond the expected"

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING........ PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:

No. Description Q'ty

Drawer

Drawer knob

Floor glide

Back panel

Ball bearing metal slide

Touch power strip kit |

NN N[ [W (N —
— =N [= B0 |w

Touch activated dimmer kit




Bey

‘ MAGNUSSEN" ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
H O M E

MODEL : #B1399-10 DRAWER CHEST

ond the expected"

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING........ PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

/\1

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:

No. Description Q'ty
A Tilt kit bracket 1
1 Top drawer 2

2 | Bottom drawer 3

3 Drawer knob 6
4 Drawer pull 6
5 Ball bearing metal slide 10
6 Back panel 1

7 Floor glide 4




Bey

‘ MAGNUSSEN" ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
H O M E

MODEL : #B1399-22 DOUBLE DRESSER

ond the expected"

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING........ PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

/EL

Ul

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:
No. Description Q'ty
A | Tilt kit bracket 1
1 Drawer knob 5
2 Drawer pull 8
3 Top side drawer 2
4 Top center drawer 1
5 Bottom drawer 4
6 Ball bearing metal slide 14
7 Elbow catch Left & Right 2
8 Drawer hinge 3
9 Back panel 1
10 | Floor glide 4
11 Leveler 2




Bey

‘ MAGNUSSEN" ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
H O M E

MODEL : #B1399-36 MEDIA CHEST

ond the expected"

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING........ PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

/Q

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:
No. Description Q'ty
A | Tilt kit bracket 1
1 Small drawer knob 2
2 | Large drawer knob 8
3 Drop down drawer 2
4 Drawer 4
5 Drawer hinge 4
6 | Elbow catch Left & Right 4
7 Ball bearing metal slide 12
8 Back panel 1
9 Floor glide 4




Bey

‘ MAGNUSSEN" ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
H 0] M

E  MODEL : #B1399-40 LANDSCAPE MIRROR

ond the expected"

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING........ PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

JJ\

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:
No. Description Q'ty
Al 9 Flat washer | ®5/16"*19mm 8
B (\) Lock washer | D5/16"*13mm 8
C | wmy Bolt O5/16"* 1-1/2"L 8
D | &= | Wrench 12mm 1
1 Mirror 1
2 Dresser 1
3 Support 2




MAGNUSSEN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M E MODEL : #B1399-54 QUEEN PANEL BED

B d h 4 #B1399-64 KING PANEL BED
°Yyen the expected #B1399-54R PANEL BED RAILS

:  PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.
: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EEST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.
. FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

Mark

rail D & HB or FB
0AOOCROTRASCOR O AOARY ~ TVCRRAL

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE
Description

Flat washer ®5/16"*19mm

Lock washer | ®5/16"*13mm

Bolt ®5/16" * 1-5/8"L

Bolt ®5/16" * 4-1/2"L

Lock washer"C" |{5/16"*36*14*3mm

Nut ®5/16"

Wrench 12mm

Screw #4*1"

Headboard

Footboard

Side rail

Slat

Slat support

Leveler

Floor glide

- OO (GO (GO

—
[=,}

qla|ulslw|el=matno|la|w|>|2

E R NE N N R R




MAGNUSSEN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M E MODEL : #B1399-64 KING PANEL BED

- #B1399-74 CAL KING PANEL RAILS
Beyond the expected

:  PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.
: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EEST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.
. FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

Mark

rail D i HB or
VOO CORRCORATRNRCOIG .- BtOR O

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE
Description
9 Flat washer ®5/16"*19mm
0 Lock washer | ©5/16"*13mm
~ |Bolt D5/16" * 1-5/8"L
ws==® | Bolt ®5/16" * 4-12"L
B |Lock washer"C" | ©5/16"#36*14*3mm
© | Nut »5/16"
]
B rom

- 00 (GO (GO

Wrench 12mm
Screw #4*1"
Headboard
Footboard
Side rail
Slat

Slat support
Leveler
Floor glide

—
[=,}

qla|ulslw|el=matno|la|w|>|2

E R NE N N R R




MAGNUSSEN' ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M E MODEL : #B1399-54 QUEEN PANEL BED
5 o e o #B1399-64 KING PANEL BED
eyon e expected #B1399-54B/64B PANEL STORAGE RAIL

:  PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.
: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EEST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT

L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

. FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

Mark

il D k HB or
e P

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE .\ @ @ ideRail coufigorstion roqui

Desctiption Qty included 12 slats for mattress support. Each Storage Side Rail
Headboard contains 4 slats ( 4 x 2 side rail) and 4 slats included with the
© footboard carton ( totally 12 pes)
Footboard

Storage box (Left & Right) LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE

Slat Desctiption Qy
Bottom slat Q Flat washer $5/16"*19mm 12
Slat support (\) Lock washer ®5/16"*13mm 12
Storage box support 5 Bolt ®5/16" * 1-5/8"L 12
Drawer a® | Bolt d5/16" * 4-1/2"L 8
Drawer pull B |Lock washer'C" |(5/16"*36*14*3mm| §
Ball bearing metal slide © Nut P5/16"
= —
@

5

N |t [ =

(=
[+

O | (A (W[

X PR

p—
(=]

Leveler Wrench 12mm 1
Floor glide Screw #4*1" 32

el
(Y
b
(=]

T|Qnmo| 0w > Z

j—
()
H




MAGNUSSEN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M E MODEL : #B1399-64 KING PANEL BED

- #B1399-74B CAL KING STORAGE RAIL
Beyond the expected

CAUTION:  PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.
: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EEST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

. FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

Mark

ide rail D i HB or
RO ACARAATOACID - SORCO O

Note: The Storage Side Rail configuration
requirement included 12 slats for mattress
support. Each Storage Side Rail contains 4 slats
(4 x 2 side rail) and 4 slats included with the
footboard carton ( totally 12 pcs)




MAGNUSSEN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M E MODEL : #B1399-64 KING PANEL BED
#B1399-74B CAL KING STORAGE RAIL

Beyond the expected

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE
Description

Flat washer ®5/16"*19mm

Lock washer | ®5/16"*13mm

Bolt ®5/16" * 1-5/8"L

Bolt ®5/16" * 4-1/2"L

Lock washer"C" | ©5/16"*36*14*3mm

Nut ®5/16"

Wrench 12mm

Bolt ®1/4" *2-1/4"

Allen wrench |4mm

Screw #4*1"

Headboard

Footboard

Storage box (Left & Right)

Slat

Bottom slat

Slat support

Storage box support

Drawer

Drawer pull

Ball bearing metal slide

Leveler

Floor glide

Side rail cleat

QO [ (OO OO (GO

w
N

DN | bk | bk

—
N

Eewqa\uhwnuurﬁmm'ﬂmunw:»oz

00 (h| b AN

—t
ot
—
(=

ot
N

—
w
N




	B1399-Assembly
	B1399-01-Assembly
	B1399-10-Assembly
	B1399-22-Assembly
	B1399-36-Assembly
	B1399-40-Assembly
	B1399-54-64 Panel Bed-Assembly
	B1399-55-65 Storage Bed-Assembly
	B1399-74 Panel Bed-Assembly
	B1399-75 Storage Bed-Assembly
	B1399-54-64 QUEEN-KING PANEL BED
	B1399-74 CAL KING PANEL BED
	B1399-54B-64B QUEEN-KING PANEL BED
	B1399-74B CAL KING STORAGE BED
	#B1398-Model.pdf
	#B1398-.pdf





